Eighty-Third Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, June 7, 1978.

The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date.

EXECUTIVE COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Sister Mary Grace Micke, of Manitowoc, as a member of the Chiropractic Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 1979.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Human Services.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint James M. Ceille, of Milwaukee, as a member of the Designers Section of the Architects, Engineers, Designers and Land Surveyors Examining Board, to succeed himself, to serve for the term ending July 1, 1980.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Human Services.

2319

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint James Waletzko, of South Range, as a member of the Wisconsin Waterways Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 1981.

Sincerely, MARTIN J. SCHREIBER Governor

Read and referred to committee on Natural Resources and Tourism.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Harold Mares, of Appleton, as a member of the Wisconsin Waterways Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 1983.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Natural Resources and Tourism.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint

George Nau Burridge, of Green Bay, as a member of the Wisconsin Waterways Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 1979.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Natural Resources and Tourism.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senater-

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Elizabeth Gundersen, of La Crosse, as a member of the Wisconsin Waterways Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 1979.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Natural Resources and Tourism.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

May 30, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Rudolf W. Link, M.D., of Madison, as a member of the Medical Examining Board, to succeed John W. Rupel, M.D., whose term has expired, to serve for the term ending April 30, 1981.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Human Services.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 2, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Dr. W. Dudley Johnson, of Germantown, as a member of the Medical Examining Board, to to succeed Dr. Mark O'Meara, whose term has expired, to serve for the term ending April 30, 1981.

Sincerely,

MARTIN J. SCHREIBER

Governor

Read and referred to committee on Human Services.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

May 30, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Joseph E. Sangor, of Milwaukee, as a member of the Athletic Examining Board, to succeed himself, to serve for the term ending July 1, 1980.

Sincerely,

MARTIN J. SCHREIBER

Governor

Read and referred to committee on Governmental and Veterans Affairs.



State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor Madison, Wisconsin

June 7, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

Pursuant to the provisions of the statutes governing, I have nominated and with the advice and consent of the senate do appoint Francis Murphy, of Portage, as a member of the Wisconsin Waterways Commission, to serve for the term ending March 1, 1981.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

Read and referred to committee on Natural Resources and Tourism.

State of Wisconsin
Office of the Governor
Madison, Wisconsin

June 5, 1978.

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am writing to request that the nomination of Lang Dixon, of Madison, as a member of the Chiropractic Examining Board, be withdrawn at this time.

Sincerely,
MARTIN J. SCHREIBER
Governor

MOTIONS

MOTIONS UNDER SENATE RULE 97

A certificate of commendation by Senator McKenna and Representative Lorman for FRANCES M. FEARHEILEY on her retirement from the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater.

A certificate of commendation by Senator Risser for BRUCE BRAUN on his resignation.

A certificate of condolence by Senator Bidwell and Representative Litscher for the survivors of SGT. W. CALVIN MEEKS.

A certificate of commendation by Senator Lasee for THOMAS F. MC DONOUGH on his retirement.